
ANNEX ANNEX

1000 West Carson Street, P.O. Box 2910,Torrance, CA 90509-2910
(424) 306-4000

Hospital Planning & Architecture 08/13

HH764-AA  08/13

N25

MEDICAL FOUNDATION DRIVE

J3

Children's
Institute

International

N34

WEST

A
N
N
E
X

EAST

E1

PARKING
EMPLOYEE

LOT V

975 W. Carson Street
CHILDREN'S CENTER

EMPLOYEE

LIBRARY

M
EY

LE
R

 S
T

.

C
EN

T
R

A
L 

D
R

IV
E

SOUTH DRIVE

MEDICAL FOUNDATION DRIVE

NORTH DRIVE

CARSON  STREETCARSON  STREET

N
O

R
M

A
N

D
IE

  
A

V
EN

U
E

V
ER

M
O

N
T

  
A

V
EN

U
E

LOT C

N32

N31

SHOP
PAINT

N
28

N26-B
N26-A

N18

E1

N9

N7

N8

1 EAST

A.F. PARLOW

2   EAST

COOLING TOWER

PLANT

16

Imaging
   Center

St. John's
Cardio-
vascular
Research
Center

R
B
2 ANNEX

J2
T1

M1

F5
ANNEX

E4 E4

E3
TRAILER

D2E2.5

Walter P.
Martin

Research
Center

ANNEX

H1 F4.5

Harbor-UCLA

N22 N17

NORTH

220TH STREET220TH STREET

F10

18 14

M
ED

IC
A

L 
C

EN
T

ER
 D

R
.

W
E
S
T

 D
R

IV
E

R
ES

EA
R

C
H

 P
A

R
K

 D
R

.

MEDICAL CENTER DRIVE

J4

F
0

F1

F
2

F3.5
F3 F

5
F
4

F
6

F7
F9

P

P

P

P P

P
Professional

Building

N33

P

2013 Harbor-UCLA Medical Center©

  Liu
Research
Center

HAZ-
MAT

N20

Interim Helistop

SOUTH

2 
SOUTH

1

LOADING 
DOCK

F9
TRAILER

#2
HOUSE
WARE-

WARE-
HOUSE

#1

EMERGENCY
GENERATOR

CENTRAL
PLANT

P P

Patient Service 
Building

Edificios para 
atención al paciente

Campus Building
Edificios en los 

terrenos
del hospital

P

Patient/Visitor Parking
Estacionamiento para 
visitantes y pacientes

Shuttle Bus Stops
Parada del autob sú

E3 E
2

E6
E5

E4 D3D1

D
2.
5

D3.5

D
5

D
5.5 D

6
D
4.
5

D9

P LABioMed
Parking Lot

1116 W. 220th Street 

N26

P
N26-C

Hanley-
Hardison
Research
Center

D5

C
3

C
2

C1

WEST

ANNEX

TRAILER

C2

TRAI
LER

N14

N12 N11

B1

B
2

B
3

B4B
2

B4

N21 N16

D
9

Child Health
Research Center

1123 W. Carson Street

Hanley-
Hardison
Research
Center

Chronic 
Diseases
Clinical 

Research 
CenterP

B
U

D
L
O

N
G

  
A

V
E

B
E
R

E
N

D
O

  
A

V
E

B3

N24

P

P
PARK & RIDE

PARKING
STRUCTURE

LOT D

D
4

CARPOOL
PARKING

AMBULANCE

LOT B

Smoke and Tobacco 
Free Campus

Este es un Campus libre 
de humo y tabaco

N6

LOADING 
DOCK

ATM

3 SOUTH

Campus Plan
Plano del Hospital

P

LOT A

UNIT II UNIT I

826 W. 220th Street

DECON

HELISTOP

P

LOT C

PCDC

H O S P I T A L

SURGERY/

EMERGENCY

F8



Building Building BuildingDepartment/Function Department/Function Department/Function

975 W. Carson St.

1403 Lomita Blvd.

826 W. 220th St.

1 East

2 East

1 South

2 South

3 South

A.F. Parlow Library

B-1

B-2

B-2 West

B-3

B-3 Annex

B-4

B-4 Trailer

C-1

C-2

C-2 Trailer

C-3

Cottage #14

Cottage #16

Cottage #18

D-1

D-2 Annex

D-2.5

D-3

D-3.5

D-4

D-4.5

D-5/D-5 Annex

D-5.5

D-6

D-9

E-1

E-1 Annex

E-2

E-2.5

E-3

E-4

E-4 Trailers

E-5

E-6

F-0

F-1

F-2

F-3

F-3.5

F-4

F-4.5

F-5

F-6

F-7

F-8

F-9

F-10

H-1

HAZMAT

Hospital

Imaging Center

J-2

J-3

J-4

M-1

N-6

N-7

N-8

N-9

N-11

N-12

N-14

N-16

N-17

N-18

N-20

N-21

N-22

N-24

N-25

N-26

N-26 C

N-28

N-31

N-32

N-33

N-34

Paint Shop

PCDC

Professional Building

Research Facilities:

T-1

WH #1

WH #2

Employee Children's Center

Family Health Center/Family Medicine

Environmental Services/Sheriff

Surgery/Anesthesiology

Telecommunications

Inpatient Psychiatry

Outpatient Psychiatry - AMI/ABLE

Patient Financial Services

Medical Library

LABioMed - Medicine/Pathology

LABioMed - Administrative Records

School of Radiologic Technology

Psychiatry

Medical Records

LABioMed - Pediatrics/Psychiatry

LABioMed - Surgery

LABioMed - Medicine

LABioMed - Medicine/Obstetrics & Gyn./Pathology

LABioMed - Administration

LABioMed - Surgery

Public Health 

Home Health Care

Medical Records

LABioMed

LABioMed - Psychiatry

Psychiatry

LABioMed - Obstetrics & Gynecology/Medicine

Finance/Information Management

Information Management

Outpatient Psychiatry

Outpatient Psychiatry

Outpatient Psychiatry

Outpatient Psychiatry

Emergency Medicine

LABioMed

LABioMed

LABioMed - Medicine

LABioMed - Network Operations Center

LABioMed - Pituitary Hormone Center

LABioMed - Med./Peds./Psych.

LABioMed - Family Medicine/IT

LABioMed - Pediatrics

LABioMed - Anes./Med./Path./Surgery

LABioMed

LABioMed

LABioMed

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management/Hospital Plan. & Arch.

Information Systems Administrative Services

Storage

Storage

Surgery

Resource Center/Human Resources

Storage

Quality Assessment Resource Management

LA County Transportation

Storage

Outpatient and Inpatient Services

Diagnostic Imaging Center

LABioMed - Medicine

LABioMed - Medicine

LABioMed 

Facilities Management

Medical Records

Surgery

Radiology Files

Medical Records Chart Files

Radiology

LABioMed - Human Resources

LABioMed - Administration

LABioMed - Administration

Language Center/Snack Bar

Clinical Professional Development/Nursing 

Audiology Clinic

LABioMed - Administration

Clinical Social Work/Outpatient Pharmacy

Outpatient Clinics

Finance/Pediatrics/Neurology

Child Center

K.I.D.S. Clinic

Women's Health Care Clinic

Occupational Therapy/Physical Therapy

Environmental Health & Safety

LABioMed - Options for Recovery

DHS - Child Health Disability & Prevention

Facilities Management

Primary Care & Diagnostic Center

Medical Foundation Inc.

Facilities Management 

Warehouse #1 - Supply Chain Operations

Warehouse #2 - Supply Chain Operations

Walter P. Martin
Research Center

Saint John's 
Cardiovascular
Research Center

LABioMed - Medicine/Surgery

LABioMed - Medicine/Obstetrics & Gyn/Pediatrics

Children's Institute International
Burton E. Green Center

CII

Steve C. K. Liu, MD & 
Milly Liang Liu, MD
Research Center

LABioMed
Medicine/Pediatrics

 - Clinical Translational Research Center/

Campus Plan Legend

Hanley-Hardison
Research Center

LABioMed - Medicine/Pediatrics/
Psychiatry/Surgery 

Chronic Diseases
Clinical Research 
Center

LABioMed - Medicine

Child Health
Research Center
1123 W. Carson Street

LABioMed - Pediatrics


