



HH764-AA 08/13

©2013 Harbor-UCLA Medical Center Hospital Planning & Architecture 08/13



Patient Service Building Edificios para atención al paciente



Campus Building Edificios en los terrenos del hospital











Free Campus Este es un Campus libre de humo v tabaco



Building	Department/Function	Building	Department/Function	Building	Department/Function
975 W. Carson St.	Employee Children's Center	E-1	LABioMed	N-14	LABioMed - Administration
1403 Lomita Blvd.	Family Health Center/Family Medicine	E-1 Annex	LABioMed	N-16	LABioMed - Administration
826 W. 220th St.	Environmental Services/Sheriff	E-2	LABioMed - Medicine	N-17	Language Center/Snack Bar
1 East	Surgery/Anesthesiology	E-2.5	LABioMed - Network Operations Center	N-18	Clinical Professional Development/Nursing
2 East	Telecommunications	E-3	LABioMed - Pituitary Hormone Center	N-20	Audiology Clinic
1 South	Inpatient Psychiatry	E-4	LABioMed - Med./Peds./Psych.	N-21	LABioMed - Administration
2 South	Outpatient Psychiatry - AMI/ABLE	E-4 Trailers	LABioMed - Family Medicine/IT	N-22	Clinical Social Work/Outpatient Pharmacy
3 South	Patient Financial Services	E-5	LABioMed - Pediatrics	N-24	Outpatient Clinics
A.F. Parlow Library	Medical Library	E-6	LABioMed - Anes./Med./Path./Surgery	N-25	Finance/Pediatrics/Neurology
B-1	LABioMed - Medicine/Pathology	F-0	LABioMed	N-26	Child Center
B-2	LABioMed - Administrative Records	F-1	LABioMed	N-26 C	K.I.D.S. Clinic
B-2 West	School of Radiologic Technology	F-2	LABioMed	N-28	Women's Health Care Clinic
B-3	Psychiatry	F-3	Facilities Management	N-31	Occupational Therapy/Physical Therapy
B-3 Annex	Medical Records	F-3.5	Facilities Management	N-32	Environmental Health & Safety
B-4	LABioMed - Pediatrics/Psychiatry	F-4	Facilities Management/Hospital Plan. & Arch.	N-33	LABioMed - Options for Recovery
B-4 Trailer	LABioMed - Surgery	F-4.5	Information Systems Administrative Services	N-34	DHS - Child Health Disability & Prevention
C-1	LABioMed - Medicine	F-5	Storage	Paint Shop	Facilities Management
C-2	LABioMed - Medicine/Obstetrics & Gyn./Pathology	F-6	Storage	PCDC	Primary Care & Diagnostic Center
C-2 Trailer	LABioMed - Administration	F-7	Surgery	Professional Building	Medical Foundation Inc.
C-3	LABioMed - Surgery	F-8	Resource Center/Human Resources	Research Facilities:	
CII	Children's Institute International Burton E. Green Center	F-9	Storage	Chronic Diseases Clinical Research Center	LABioMed - Medicine
		F-10	Quality Assessment Resource Management		
Cottage #14	Public Health	H-1	LA County Transportation	Hanley-Hardison Research Center	LABioMed - Medicine/Pediatrics/ Psychiatry/Surgery
Cottage #16	Home Health Care	HAZMAT	Storage		
Cottage #18	Medical Records	Hospital	Outpatient and Inpatient Services	Saint John's Cardiovascular Research Center	LABioMed - Medicine/Surgery
D-1	LABioMed	Imaging Center	Diagnostic Imaging Center		
D-2 Annex	LABioMed - Psychiatry	J-2	LABioMed - Medicine	Steve C. K. Liu, MD & Milly Liang Liu, MD Research Center	LABioMed - Clinical Translational Research Center/ Medicine/Pediatrics
D-2.5	Psychiatry	J-3	LABioMed - Medicine		
D-3	LABioMed - Obstetrics & Gynecology/Medicine	J-4	LABioMed	Walter P. Martin Research Center	LABioMed - Medicine/Obstetrics & Gyn/Pediatrics
D-3.5	Finance/Information Management	M-1	Facilities Management		
D-4	Information Management	N-6	Medical Records	Child Health Research Center 1123 W. Carson Street	LABioMed - Pediatrics
D-4.5	Outpatient Psychiatry	N-7	Surgery		
D-5/D-5 Annex	Outpatient Psychiatry	N-8	Radiology Files	T-1	Facilities Management
D-5.5	Outpatient Psychiatry	N-9	Medical Records Chart Files	WH #1	Warehouse #1 - Supply Chain Operations
D-6	Outpatient Psychiatry	N-11	Radiology	WH #2	Warehouse #2 - Supply Chain Operations
D-9	Emergency Medicine	N-12	LABioMed - Human Resources		